

BID 25-0032-3
RESTRIPING OF VARIOUS CHATHAM COUNTY ROADS
Bid Due: April 17, 2025 at 2:00 PM

Tidwell Traffic Solutions
Douglas, GA

Platinum Paving and
Concrete, LLC
Savannah, GA

Laroche Avenue (Vicksburg Dr to Bluff Dr)

Item No.	Description	U/M	Est. Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	WHITE SOLID	LF	29,200	\$ 0.60	\$ 17,520.00	\$ 0.49	\$ 14,308.00
2	YELLOW SKIP	LF	600	\$ 0.55	\$ 330.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 192.00
3	DOUBLE YELLOW	LF	14,600	\$ 1.20	\$ 17,520.00	\$ 0.98	\$ 14,308.00
4	SINGLE ARROW	LF	11	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 935.00
5	STOP BAR 24"	LF	180	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,700.00
6	CONTRAST WHITE	LF	400	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 19,200.00
7	CONTRAST WHITE YELLOW	LF	200	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 9,600.00
8	YIELD WORD MARKING	EA	5	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 725.00
9	GORE	SY	50	\$ 5.50	\$ 275.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00
10	STOP WORD MARKING	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 145.00
11	RPM'S	EA	730	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,920.00
	CROSSWALK	LF	2,225	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,562.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 15,575.00

Shipwreck Court at Johnny Mercer Blvd Intersection
(Adjacent to "McDonalds")

Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	STOP BAR 24"	LF	48	\$ 8.50	\$ 408.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 720.00
2	SINGLE ARROW	EA	1	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 85.00
3	DOUBLE ARROW	EA	1	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00
4	WHITE SOLID 5"	LF	30	\$ 0.60	\$ 18.00	\$ 0.49	\$ 14.70
5	BOX- DO NOT BLOCK INTERSECTION (CROSS HATCH) 10"	LF	200	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 700.00

Kim Street (End to End), Debbie Street
(Pavement Joint to Highway 80)

Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	DOUBLE YELLOW	LF	6,820	\$ 1.20	\$ 8,184.00	\$ 0.98	\$ 6,683.60
2	WHITE SOLID	LF	13,700	\$ 0.60	\$ 8,220.00	\$ 0.49	\$ 6,713.00
3	SINGLE ARROW	EA	5	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 425.00
4	DOUBLE ARROW	EA	2	\$ 240.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 190.00
5	STOP BAR 24"	LF	96	\$ 8.50	\$ 816.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,440.00
6	CROSSWALK	LF	495	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,237.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,465.00

Whitemarsh Island Road (Highway 80 to Johnny Mercer Blvd)

Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	WHITE SOLID	LF	6,000	\$ 0.60	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 0.49	\$ 2,940.00
2	YELLOW SOLID	LF	5,600	\$ 0.60	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 0.49	\$ 2,744.00
3	YELLOW SOLID	GLF	5,600	\$ 0.60	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 1,792.00
4	DOUBLE YELLOW	LF	550	\$ 1.20	\$ 660.00	\$ 0.98	\$ 539.00
5	GORE	SY	50	\$ 5.50	\$ 275.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00
6	CROSSWALK	LF	2,115	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,287.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,805.00
7	STOP BAR	LF	90	\$ 8.50	\$ 765.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,350.00
8	SINGLE ARROW	EA	18	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,530.00
9	DOUBLE ARROW	EA	5	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 475.00
10	ONLY MARKING WORD	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 145.00

Wilmington Island Road/ Wilmington Village Way (Johnny Mercer Blvd to East Blvd) (Skip newly resurfaced portion)

Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
----------	-------------	------	---------------	------------	-------	------------	-------

1	DOUBLE YELLOW	LF	11,800	\$ 1.20	\$ 14,160.00	\$ 0.98	\$ 11,564.00
2	YELLOW SOLID	LF	2,000	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 0.49	\$ 980.00
3	WHITE SKIP	GLF	2,000	\$ 0.55	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 640.00
4	WHITE SOLID	LF	34,300	\$ 0.60	\$ 20,580.00	\$ 0.49	\$ 16,807.00
5	SINGLE ARROW	EA	14	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,190.00
6	DOUBLE ARROW	EA	2	\$ 240.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 190.00
7	STOP BAR	LF	87	\$ 8.50	\$ 739.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,305.00
8	CROSSWALK	LF	90	\$ 2.50	\$ 225.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 630.00
9	ONLY MARKING WORD	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 145.00
10	SCHOOL MARKING WORD	EA	3	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 540.00
11	GORE	SY	1,074	\$ 5.50	\$ 5,907.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,370.00
Walthour Road (Johnny Mercer Blvd to East Blvd) (Skip newly resurfaced portion)							
Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	YELLOW SKIP	GLF	7,600	\$ 0.55	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 2,432.00
2	DOUBLE YELLOW SOLID	LF	7,000	\$ 1.20	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 0.98	\$ 6,860.00
3	WHITE SOLID	LF	30,000	\$ 0.60	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 0.49	\$ 14,700.00
4	YELLOW SOLID	LF	4,000	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 0.49	\$ 1,960.00
5	CROSSWALK	LF	1,100	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,700.00
6	STOP BAR	LF	50	\$ 8.50	\$ 425.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00
7	SCHOOL MARKING WORD	EA	2	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00
8	CONTRAST DOUBLE YELLOW	LF	150	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 13,800.00
9	CONTRAST WHITE	LF	300	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 14,400.00
King George Blvd (Grove Point Road to North End at Orchid Isles)							
Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	YELLOW SKIP	GLF	3,800	\$ 0.55	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 1,216.00
2	DOUBLE YELLOW	LF	2,800	\$ 1.20	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 0.98	\$ 2,744.00
3	WHITE SKIP	GLF	4,400	\$ 0.55	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 1,408.00
4	WHITE SOLID	LF	5,400	\$ 0.60	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 0.49	\$ 2,646.00
5	YELLOW SOLID	LF	8,200	\$ 0.60	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 0.49	\$ 4,018.00
6	SINGLE ARROW	EA	48	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,080.00
7	STOP BAR	LF	390	\$ 8.50	\$ 3,315.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,850.00
8	CROSSWALK	LF	4,900	\$ 2.50	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 34,300.00
9	GORE	SY	250	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00
10	RPM'S	EA	500	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00
11	DOUBLE ARROW	EA	2	\$ 240.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 190.00
Diamond Causeway (Ferguson Ave to Green Island/McWhorter Rd) (Replace missing/damaged RPM's only)							
Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	RPM'S (DAMAGED/MISSING)	EA	180	\$ 5.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 720.00
Truman Parkway (Derenne Ave to Abercorn St) (Replace missing/damaged RPM's only)							
Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	RPM'S (DAMAGED/MISSING)	EA	815	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,075.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,260.00
Veterans Parkway (Highway 204 to I-516) (Replace missing/damaged RPM's only)							
Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	RPM'S (DAMAGED/MISSING)	EA	700	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,800.00
North Cromwell Rd (Wilmington Island Rd to Deerwood Rd)							
Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	CROSSWALK	LF	980	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,860.00
Total Bid					\$ 253,145.00		\$ 303,624.30
Ack. of Addendum No. 1				Yes		Yes	